
 
 
 

SHARED SAVINGS PROGRAM PUBLIC REPORTING TEMPLATE 
ACO Name and Location  
Mass General Brigham ACO, LLC   

800 Boylston St., Ste 1150 

Boston, MA 02199  

ACO Primary Contact 
Sharon Wolf 

860-234-0090 

sawolf@mgb.org 

Organizational Information 
ACO Participants: 

ACO Participants ACO Participant in Joint 
Venture 

ABOUT WOMEN BY WOMEN A PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 

N 

ADULT & PEDIATRIC DERMATOLOGY, P.C. N 

AESTHETIC PLASTIC SURGERY OF NORTH SHORE PC N 

ALDONA FINKLE MD, PC N 

ALEXEYENKO MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PC N 

ALLA I. NEYSHTADT, M.D., PC.. N 

ALPHA MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PC N 

ALTHAUSEN MCGOVERN ASSOC INC N 

ANN WANG-DOHLMAN, MD, PC N 

ASTHMA & ALLLERGY AFFILIATES N 

AYLEEN GREGORIAN N 

BARRY LEVIN N 

BARRY S PAUL, M.D. N 

BEVERLY PODIATRY INC N 

BOSTON HERNIA & PILONIDAL CENTER, PLLC N 

BOSTON PELVIC HEALTH AND WELLNESS PC N 

BOSTON PLASTIC SURGERY ASSOCIATES, PC N 

BOSTON RETINA PLLC N 

BOSTON SPINE AND SCOLIOSIS, PC  N 

BOSTON SPORTS MEDICINE AND RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE LLC 

N 

BOSTON WEST CARDIOLOGY PC N 

BRIGHAM & WOMENS HOSPITAL INC N 

BRIGHAM AND WOMENS PHYSICIANS ORGANIZATION 
INC 

N 



 
 
 

CD PRACTICE ASSOCIATES INC N 

CENTURY MEDICAL PC N 

CHARLES RIVER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, PC N 

CHARTER HEALTH PC N 

COMMONWEALTH ANESTHESIA ASSOCIATES, INC N 

COMMONWEALTH PATHOLOGY PARTNERS PC N 

CONCORD CARDIOLOGY, PC N 

CONCORD PLASTIC SURGERY INC N 

DAVID KIEFF MD LLC N 

DERMATOLOGY & SKIN CARE ASSOC PC N 

DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF THE NORTHSHORE 
INC 

N 

DERMATOLOGY CONSULTANTS AT NEWTON-
WELLESLEY PC 

N 

DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS, INC. N 

DERMCARE PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS, LLC N 

DERMWELLESLEY LLC N 

DISCOVER HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP THEE, INC N 

DOUGLAS E PETERSON LLC N 

DR BECKY LANSKY DO LLC N 

EDWARD BUSICK N 

ELIZABETH HANDEL N 

EMAD YOUNAN MD PC N 

EMERSON EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS LLC N 

EMERSON PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES INC N 

EMERSON PRACTICE ASSOCIATES II, INC N 

EMERSON PRACTICE ASSOCIATES, INC N 

ESSENTIAL DERMATOLOGY NWH PLLC N 

ESSEX NEUROLOGICAL ASSOCIATES PC N 

EYE CARE AND LASER SURGERY OF NEWTON-
WELLESLEY 

N 

EYE CENTER OF THE NORTH SHORE, LLC N 

FAMILY DOCTORS, LLC N 

FAMILY FOOT CARE GROUP INC N 

GARY L. STANTON, MD PC N 

GASTROENTEROLOGY HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES PC N 

GIGI GIRGIS N 

GREATER BOSTON DERMATOLOGY, P.C. N 

GYNECOLOGY PARTNERS P.C. N 

HAND SURGERY PC N 

HANSA NEUROSURGERY PC N 

HARBOR MEDICAL ASSOCIATES INC N 

HELENA SANTOS-MARTINS MD N 



 
 
 

HOWARD S GOLDBERG MD INC N 

INNER BALANCE INTEGRATIVE MEDICINE LLC N 

INTEGRATIVE DERMATOLOGY PC N 

INTERNAL MEDICINE PHYSICIANS OF THE NORTH 
SHORE 

N 

INTERNISTS ASSOCIATED N 

INTERVENTIONAL PAIN ASSOCIATES OF 
MASSACHUSETTS, PLLC 

N 

JAMES ANDRESON N 

JAY L. COHEN, MD, PC N 

JEMS FOOT CARE, PLLC N 

JOHN J WEITER MD PC N 

JOHN LAROSSA N 

JONATHAN D KAPLAN DPM LLC N 

KAREN T. ISSELBACHER, MD LLC N 

KATHERINE D. HEIN, M.D. , PC N 

KRAUSS DERMATOLOGY PC N 

KRISHMA MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PC N 

LAURA MCCANN N 

LAZAROU UROLOGY ASSOCIATES, PC N 

LEELHAN PC N 

LEXINGTON EYE ASSOCIATES, INC N 

LIFESTYLE MEDICAL AND CARDIOVASCULAR 
ASSOCIATES, P.C. 

N 

LOIS GOODMAN MD PLLC N 

MARBLEHEAD OPHTHALMOLOGY PC N 

MARK H. ABENSOHN, M.D., L.L.C. N 

MARK TULER DPM N 

MARTHA'S VINEYARD HOSPITAL INC N 

MARTIN KAFINA N 

MARTIN RICHLER N 

MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM COMMUNITY PHYSICIANS 
INC. 

N 

MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INTEGRATED CARE INC. N 

MASSACHUSETTS DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.C. N 

MASSACHUSETTS EYE AND EAR ASSOCIATES, INC N 

MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL PHYSICIANS 
ORGANIZATION, INC 

N 

MAURA MCGRANE, MD, PC N 

METROPOLITAN REGENERATIVE AND 
REHABILITATION MEDICINE PLLC 

N 

MICHAEL GOLDEN, M.D., PLLC N 

MICROSURGICAL EYE CONSULTANTS N 

MIDDLESEX GASTROENTEROLGY, PC N 

MILFORD REGIONAL PHYSICIAN GROUP INC N 



 
 
 

MIRIAM DOUGHERTY N 

MITCHELL ABRAMSON N 

NANTUCKET COTTAGE HOSPITAL N 

NANTUCKET PHYSICIANS ORGANIZATION N 

NE HAND CONCORD LLC N 

NEEDHAM FOOT DOCTORS, P.C. N 

NEW ENGLAND CENTER FOR UROGYNECOLOGY LLC N 

NEW ENGLAND EAR NOSE AND THROAT LLC N 

NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPEDIC SPECIALISTS LLC N 

NEW ENGLAND PODIATRY ASSOCIATES, P.C. N 

NEW ENGLAND PODIATRY NEEDHAM PC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY EYE ASSOCIATES PC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY INTERVENTIONAL SPINE LLC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY MEDICAL GROUP INC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY NEUROLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.C. N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES INC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY PRIMARY CARE P C N 

NEWTON-WELLESLEY OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY 
PC 

N 

NEWTON-WELLESLEY PSYCHIATRY N 

NEWTON-WELLESLEY SURGEONS INC N 

NORTH BRIDGE IMAGING GROUP, LLC N 

NORTH END COMMUNITY HEALTH COMMITTEE INC N 

NORTH SHORE EAR, NOSE & THROAT ASSOCIATES, 
PC 

N 

NORTH SHORE EYE CARE, INC N 

NORTH SHORE GYNECOLOGY, PC N 

NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CENTER,INC N 

NORTH SHORE ORAL SURGERY GROUP PC N 

NORTH SHORE PHYSICIANS GROUP INC N 

NORTHSHORE PHYSICIANS ASSOCIATES P C N 

OPHTHALMIC CONSULTANTS OF BOSTON, INC. N 

ORTHOBOSTON LLC N 

ORTHOPEDIC AFFILIATES INC N 

ORTHOPEDICS NEW ENGLAND INC N 

PAIN AND WELLNESS CENTER N 

PEABODY PODIATRY LLC N 

PEDIATRICS WEST PC N 

PLASTIC SURGICAL ASSOCIATES, INC. N 

PREMIER DERMATOLOGY PLLC N 



 
 
 

PRIMARY CARE NORTH PC N 

PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN NORTH PC N 

PULMONARY AND SLEEP MEDICINE CONSULTANTS, 
PLLC 

N 

PULMONARY, CRITICAL CARE AND ALLERGY 
ASSOCIATES, PC 

N 

PUTNOI EYE CARE PC N 

RICHARD S EISNER DPM N 

ROBERT J. BANCO MD PC N 

ROOT FAMILY MEDICINE PC N 

RYAN ZAKLIN MD MA PC N 

S. CHARLES KHANI, M.D. PHD, P.C. N 

SALTZMAN UROLOGICAL ASSOICATES, PC N 

SANDRA M WEAKLAND DPM,PC N 

SANPHY PODIATRY GROUP, INC. N 

SEHA MEDICAL AND WOUND CARE LLC N 

STEPHEN J. HOENIG, MD, PC N 

SURGICAL ASSOCIATES OF CONCORD, PC N 

TANG BENJES & ASSOCIATES PC N 

THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION N 

THE SOUTH SHORE CENTER FOR PLASTIC 
RECONSTRUCTIVE AND HAND SURGERY LLC 

N 

THOMAS A. LAMATTINA MD PC N 

VITREORETINAL CONSULTANTS, INC. N 

WELLESLEY DERMATOLOGY CARE, PLLC N 

WELLESLEY FAMILY CARE ASSOCIATES, PC N 

WELLESLEY PRIMARY CARE MEDICINE, PC N 

WELLESLEY WOMENS CARE PC N 

WENTWORTH DOUGLASS PHYSICIAN CORPORATION N 

WENTWORTH-DOUGLASS HOSPITAL N 

WESTFORD INTERNAL MEDICINE PC N 

WESTON PRIMARY CARE, PC N 

WISSAM KHOORY, MD,PC N 

XUAN ZHANG N 

CD PRACTICE ASSOCIATES INC N 

WENTWORTH-DOUGLASS HOSPITAL N 

WENTWORTH DOUGLASS PHYSICIAN CORPORATION N 

JOHN F YEE, MD, PC N 

THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION N 

MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL PHYSICIANS 
ORGANIZATION, INC 

N 

NANTUCKET COTTAGE HOSPITAL N 



 
 
 

MASSACHUSETTS EYE AND EAR ASSOCIATES, INC N 

NANTUCKET PHYSICIANS ORGANIZATION N 

OPHTHALMIC CONSULTANTS OF BOSTON, INC. N 

ALTHAUSEN MCGOVERN ASSOC INC N 

MARTHA'S VINEYARD HOSPITAL INC N 

ADULT & PEDIATRIC DERMATOLOGY, P.C. N 

CONCORD CARDIOLOGY, PC N 

CONCORD PLASTIC SURGERY INC N 

EMERSON EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS LLC N 

EMERSON PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATES INC N 

EMERSON PRACTICE ASSOCIATES, INC N 

ALDONA FINKLE MD, PC N 

AYLEEN GREGORIAN N 

NE HAND CONCORD LLC N 

GARY L. STANTON, MD PC N 

INTEGRATIVE FAMILY MEDICINE ASSOCIATES N 

KAREN BOUGAS N 

LEELHAN PC N 

KRISHMA MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PC N 

LEXINGTON EYE ASSOCIATES, INC N 

SANDRA M WEAKLAND DPM,PC N 

PEDIATRICS WEST PC N 

ORTHOPEDIC AFFILIATES INC N 

MIDDLESEX GASTROENTEROLGY, PC N 

NORTH BRIDGE IMAGING GROUP, LLC N 

SURGICAL ASSOCIATES OF CONCORD, PC N 

THOMAS A. LAMATTINA MD PC N 

STEPHEN J. HOENIG, MD, PC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES N 

ORTHOBOSTON LLC N 

ROOT FAMILY MEDICINE PC N 



 
 
 

NEWTON-WELLESLEY OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY 
PC 

N 

WESTON PRIMARY CARE, PC N 

BOSTON SPINE AND SCOLIOSIS, PC  N 

TANG BENJES & ASSOCIATES PC N 

BOSTON WEST CARDIOLOGY PC N 

BOSTON SPORTS MEDICINE AND RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE LLC 

N 

BOSTON PLASTIC SURGERY ASSOCIATES, PC N 

BOSTON HERNIA & PILONIDAL CENTER, PLLC N 

ALLA I. NEYSHTADT, M.D., PC.. N 

ANN WANG-DOHLMAN, MD, PC N 

ABOUT WOMEN BY WOMEN A PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 

N 

MITCHELL ABRAMSON N 

MARK TULER DPM N 

MARK H. ABENSOHN, M.D., L.L.C. N 

KRAUSS DERMATOLOGY PC N 

JONATHAN D KAPLAN DPM LLC N 

JAY L. COHEN, MD, PC N 

INTERNISTS ASSOCIATED N 

INTEGRATIVE DERMATOLOGY PC N 

INNER BALANCE INTEGRATIVE MEDICINE LLC N 

HANSA NEUROSURGERY PC N 

GYNECOLOGY PARTNERS P.C. N 

HAND SURGERY PC N 

DERMWELLESLEY LLC N 

EYE CARE AND LASER SURGERY OF NEWTON-
WELLESLEY 

N 

DERMATOLOGY CONSULTANTS AT NEWTON-
WELLESLEY PC 

N 

DAVID KIEFF MD LLC N 

COMMONWEALTH ANESTHESIA ASSOCIATES, INC N 

PLASTIC SURGICAL ASSOCIATES, INC. N 

XUAN ZHANG N 



 
 
 

WISSAM KHOORY, MD,PC N 

WELLESLEY PRIMARY CARE MEDICINE, PC N 

WELLESLEY WOMENS CARE PC N 

SEHA MEDICAL AND WOUND CARE LLC N 

WELLESLEY FAMILY CARE ASSOCIATES, PC N 

SALTZMAN UROLOGICAL ASSOICATES, PC N 

PUTNOI EYE CARE PC N 

ROBERT J. BANCO MD PC N 

PULMONARY AND SLEEP MEDICINE CONSULTANTS, 
PLLC 

N 

ORTHOPEDICS NEW ENGLAND INC N 

NEWTON-WELLESLEY SURGEONS INC N 

NEWTON-WELLESLEY PSYCHIATRY N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY PRIMARY CARE P C N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY INTERVENTIONAL SPINE LLC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES INC N 

NEW ENGLAND PODIATRY NEEDHAM PC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY EYE ASSOCIATES PC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY NEUROLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.C. N 

NEW ENGLAND PODIATRY ASSOCIATES, P.C. N 

NEW ENGLAND EAR NOSE AND THROAT LLC N 

ALPHA MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PC N 

JAMES ANDRESON N 

NORTH SHORE ORAL SURGERY GROUP PC N 

NORTH SHORE GYNECOLOGY, PC N 

NORTH SHORE EYE CARE, INC N 

BOSTON RETINA PLLC N 

MARTIN KAFINA N 

MAURA MCGRANE, MD, PC N 

SANPHY PODIATRY GROUP, INC. N 

NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPEDIC SPECIALISTS LLC N 

RICHARD S EISNER DPM N 



 
 
 

PRIMARY CARE NORTH PC N 

PEABODY PODIATRY LLC N 

PAIN AND WELLNESS CENTER N 

NORTHSHORE PHYSICIANS ASSOCIATES P C N 

NORTH SHORE EAR, NOSE & THROAT ASSOCIATES, 
PC 

N 

MICROSURGICAL EYE CONSULTANTS N 

LEON L REMIS MD PC N 

HOWARD S GOLDBERG MD INC N 

FAMILY DOCTORS, LLC N 

INTERNAL MEDICINE PHYSICIANS OF THE NORTH 
SHORE 

N 

EYE CENTER OF THE NORTH SHORE, LLC N 

ESSEX NEUROLOGICAL ASSOCIATES PC N 

EMAD YOUNAN MD PC N 

DOUGLAS E PETERSON LLC N 

CHARTER HEALTH PC N 

CENTURY MEDICAL PC N 

ASTHMA & ALLLERGY AFFILIATES N 

BEVERLY PODIATRY INC N 

BARRY S PAUL, M.D. N 

ALEXEYENKO MEDICAL ASSOCIATES PC N 

DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF THE NORTHSHORE 
INC 

N 

AESTHETIC PLASTIC SURGERY OF NORTH SHORE PC N 

PULMONARY, CRITICAL CARE AND ALLERGY 
ASSOCIATES, PC 

N 

MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM COMMUNITY PHYSICIANS 
INC. 

N 

CHARLES RIVER MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, PC N 

VITREORETINAL CONSULTANTS, INC. N 

NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CENTER,INC N 

DERMATOLOGY & SKIN CARE ASSOC PC N 

KAREN T. ISSELBACHER, MD LLC N 

GIGI GIRGIS N 



 
 
 

NEW ENGLAND CENTER FOR UROGYNECOLOGY LLC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY EMERGENCY MEDICINE 
SPECIALIST PC 

N 

FAMILY FOOT CARE GROUP INC N 

 LAWRENCE GENERAL COMMUNITY MEDICAL 
SERVICES, PLLC 

N 

NORTH SHORE PHYSICIANS GROUP INC N 

COMMONWEALTH PATHOLOGY PARTNERS PC N 

ELIZABETH HANDEL N 

LAURA MCCANN N 

BRIGHAM & WOMENS HOSPITAL INC N 

BRIGHAM AND WOMENS PHYSICIANS ORGANIZATION 
INC 

N 

DERMCARE PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS, LLC N 

JOHN LAROSSA N 

EDWARD BUSICK N 

METROPOLITAN REGENERATIVE AND 
REHABILITATION MEDICINE PLLC 

N 

NORTH END COMMUNITY HEALTH COMMITTEE INC N 

MARTIN RICHLER N 

BARRY LEVIN N 

FREDERICK LEA N 

LAZAROU UROLOGY ASSOCIATES, PC N 

MIRIAM DOUGHERTY N 

LOIS GOODMAN MD PLLC N 

ESSENTIAL DERMATOLOGY NWH PLLC N 

GASTROENTEROLOGY HEALTHCARE ASSOCIATES PC N 

MASSACHUSETTS DERMATOLOGY ASSOCIATES, P.C. N 

PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN NORTH PC N 

WESTFORD INTERNAL MEDICINE PC N 

S. CHARLES KHANI, M.D. PHD, P.C. N 

BOSTON PELVIC HEALTH AND WELLNESS PC N 

PREMIER DERMATOLOGY PLLC N 

NEWTON WELLESLEY MEDICAL GROUP INC N 



 
 
 

THE SOUTH SHORE CENTER FOR PLASTIC 
RECONSTRUCTIVE AND HAND SURGERY LLC 

N 

LIFESTYLE MEDICAL AND CARDIOVASCULAR 
ASSOCIATES, P.C. 

N 

WELLESLEY DERMATOLOGY CARE, PLLC N 

WILLIAM MURZIC, M.D., PLLC N 

EMERSON PRACTICE ASSOCIATES II, INC N 

DR BECKY LANSKY DO LLC N 

JEMS FOOT CARE, PLLC N 

MICHAEL GOLDEN, M.D., PLLC N 

RYAN ZAKLIN MD MA PC N 

JOHN J WEITER MD PC N 

HARBOR MEDICAL ASSOCIATES INC N 

MASS GENERAL BRIGHAM INTEGRATED CARE INC. N 

HELENA SANTOS-MARTINS MD N 

EMERSON ENDOSCOPY AND DIGESTIVE HEALTH 
CENTER, LLC 

N 

DERMATOLOGY PARTNERS, INC. N 

KATHERINE D. HEIN, M.D. , PC N 

DISCOVER HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP THEE, INC N 

NEEDHAM FOOT DOCTORS, P.C. N 

GREATER BOSTON DERMATOLOGY, P.C. N 

INTERVENTIONAL PAIN ASSOCIATES OF 
MASSACHUSETTS, PLLC 

N 

MARBLEHEAD OPHTHALMOLOGY PC N 

 

ACO Governing Body: 

Member 
First Name 

Member  
Last Name 

Member 
Title/Position 

Member’s Voting 
Power (Expressed 
as a percentage) 

Membership  
Type 

ACO Participant 
Legal Business 

Name, if 
applicable 

Mendu Mallika Chair of the Board of 
Managers of Mass 
General Brigham 

ACO, LLC 

Chief Medical Officer 
of Mass General 

Brigham ACO, LLC 

1 Committee Chair  

ACO participant 
representative 

 Brigham and 
Women’s 

Physicians 
Organization, Inc. 



 
 
 

Berling Amanda Medical Director, 
Phyllis Jen Center for 

Primary Care 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Brigham and 
Women’s 

Physicians 
Organization, Inc. 

Britton O’Neil President of Mass 
General Brigham 

ACO, LLC  

Associate Chief 
Operating Officer and 

Senior Vice 
President, Mass 
General Brigham 

Incorporated 

 

1 Committee Member N/A 

 

Fangman John Chief Medical Officer, 
Mass General 

Brigham Community 
Physicians, Inc. 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Mass General 
Brigham 

Community 
Physicians, Inc. 

Florez, Jose Chair of the Dept of 
Medicine, 

Massachusetts 
General Hospital 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Massachusetts 
General 

Physicians 
Organization, Inc. 

Gandhi Niyum Chief Financial 
Officer and 

Treasurer, Mass 
General Brigham 

Incorporated 

1 Committee Member N/A 

Giuliano Chris Manager, Affiliated 
Pediatric Practices, 

LLC 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Mass General 
Brigham 

Community 
Physicians, Inc. 

Harrington Joe President, Charles 
River Medical 

Associates, P.C. 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Charles River 
Medical 

Associates, P.C. 

Harris Davina Consumer Advocate 1 Consumer Advocate N/A 

Kelliher Paul Medicare Beneficiary 
Representative 

 

1 Medicare 
Beneficiary 

Representative 

N/A 



 
 
 

Lee Rebecca 
Symmes 

Medical Director of 
Population Health, 

North Shore 
Physicians Group, 

Inc. 

1 ACO Participant 
representative 

 North Shore 
Physicians 
Group, Inc. 

McSweeney Patrick President, Milford 
Regional Physician 

Group, Inc. 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Milford Regional 
Physician Group, 

Inc. 

McGough, Maury President, North 
Shore Physicians 

Group, Inc. 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

North Shore 
Physicians 
Group, Inc. 

Mishuris Rebecca Chief Medical 
Information Officer, 

Mass General 
Brigham Incorporated 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Brigham and 
Women’s 

Physicians 
Organization, Inc. 

Sequist, Tom Chief Medical Officer, 
Mass General 

Brigham Incorporated  

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Brigham and 
Women’s 

Physicians 
Organization, Inc. 

Snider Jonathan Vice Chair, 
Department of Family 

Medicine, Newton-
Wellesley Hospital 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Wellesley Family 
Care Associates, 

P.C. 

Stofer Lynn President, Mass 
General Brigham 

Community 
Physicians, Inc. 

1 ACO participant 
representative 

Mass General 
Brigham 

Community 
Physicians, Inc. 

 

Key ACO Clinical and Administrative Leadership: 
ACO Executive: Sharon Wolf 

Medical Director: Mallika Mendu 

Compliance Officer: Robert Damiano 

Quality Assurance/Improvement Officer: Bethany Stewart 

Associated Committees and Committee Leadership: 

Committee Name Committee Leader Name and Position 

Board of Managers (see above) Mallika Mendu, Chair, Mass General Brigham ACO, LLC Board of Managers; 
         

Types of ACO Participants, or Combinations of Participants, That Formed the ACO: 
• ACO professionals in a group practice arrangement 



 
 
 

• Networks of individual practices of ACO professionals 

• Partnerships or joint venture arrangements between hospitals and ACO professionals 

• Hospital employing ACO professionals 

 
 

Shared Savings and Losses 
Amount of Shared Savings/Losses: 
• First Agreement Period 

o Performance Year 2019, $0 
o Performance Year 2020, $46,711,743.02 
o Performance Year 2021, $0 
o Performance Year 2022, $0 
o Performance Year 2023, $36,247,086.20 

 
Shared Savings Distribution: 
• First Agreement Period 

o Performance Period 2019 – N/A 
o Performance Year 2020 

 Proportion invested in infrastructure: 5%  
 Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 0% 
 Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 95% 

o Performance Year 2021 – N/A 
o Performance Year 2022 – N/A 
o Performance Year 2023  

 Proportion invested in infrastructure: 5%  
 Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 0% 
 Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 95% 

 
 

Quality Performance Results 
2023 Quality Performance Results: 
Quality performance results are based on the CMS Web collection type.  

Measure #  Measure Name Collection Type Reported 
Performance Rate 

Current Year Mean 
Performance Rate 

(SSP ACOs) 

Measure #: 001 Diabetes: 
Hemoglobin A1c 

(HbA1c) Poor 
Control2 

CMS Web Interface 7.91 9.84 

Measure #: 134 Preventative Care 
and Screening: 
Screening for 

Depression and 
Follow-up Plan 

CMS Web Interface 79.12 80.97 



 
 
 

Measure #: 236 Controlling High 
Blood Pressure 

CMS Web Interface 75.97 77.80 

Measure #: 318 Falls: Screening for 
Future Fall Risk  

CMS Web Interface 96.13 89.42 

Measure #: 110 Preventative Care 
and Screening: 

Influenza 
Immunization 

CMS Web Interface 81.89 70.76 

Measure #: 226 Preventative Care 
and Screening: 
Tobacco Use: 
Screening and 

Cessation 
Intervention 

CMS Web Interface 92.31 79.79 

Measure #: 113 Colorectal Cancer 
Screening 

CMS Web Interface 85.14 77.14 

Measure #: 112 Breast Cancer 
Screening 

CMS Web Interface 90.20 80.36 

Measure #: 438 Statin Therapy for 
the Prevention and 

Treatment of 
Cardiovascular 

Disease 

CMS Web Interface 93.22 87.05 

Measure #: 479 Hospital-Wide, 30-
Day, All-Cause 

Unplanned 
Readmission 

(HWR) Rate for 
MIPS Groups2 

Administrative 
Claims 

0.1626 0.1553 

Measure #: 484 Clinician and 
Clinician Group 

Risk-standardized 
Hospital Admission 
Rates for Patients 

with Multiple 
Chronic Conditions 

Administrative 
Claims 

34.02 35.39 

For previous years’ Financial and Quality Performance Results, please visit: Data.cms.gov  

Payment Rule Waivers 
• Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) 3-Day Rule Waiver: 

o Our ACO uses the SNF 3-Day Rule Waiver, pursuant to 42 CFR § 425.612. 

• Payment for Telehealth Services: 

o Our ACO clinicians provide telehealth services using the flexibilities under 42 CFR § 425.612(f) 
and 42 CFR § 425.613. 

https://data.cms.gov/medicare-shared-savings-program/performance-year-financial-and-quality-results
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